NOTICE

The Cherokee County Board of Commissioners does hereby announce that the 2023 millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Cherokee County
Administration Building located at 1130 Bluffs Parkway Canton, GA 30114 on August 1, 2023 at 6:00PM and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. §48-5-32,

does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

All concerned citizens are invited to the public hearings concerning this proposed millage rate on July 18, 2023 at 6:00 PM, August 1,2023 at 11:00 AM, and

August 1, 2023 at 6:00 PM. All meetings are held at the Cherokee County Administration Building and Conference Center, 1130 Bluffs Parkway Canton Georgia 30114.

COUNTY WIDE - M&O

REAL

PERSONAL

MOTOR VEHICLES

MOBILE HOMES

TIMBER

GROSS M&O DIGEST

LESS M&O EXEMPTIONS

NET M&O DIGEST

GROSS M&O MILLAGE RATE
LESS MILLAGE RATE ROLLBACKS
OTHER INCREASE/(DECREASE)
NET M&O MILLAGE RATE

NET TAXES LEVIED

NET TAXES $ INCREASE

NET TAXES % INCREASE

REAL

PERSONAL

MOTOR VEHICLES
MOBILE HOMES
TIMBER

GROSS M&O DIGEST
LESS M&O EXEMPTIONS
NET M&O DIGEST

2018
10,371,129,786
482,207,765
168,958,850
14,796,578
1,366,283
11,038,459,262
1,289,377,930
9,749,081,332
5.483
0.117
5.366
$52,313,570
$1,859,198
3.68%

2019
11,367,434,339
546,451,490
138,891,860
15,198,674
995,672
12,068,972,035
1,582,097,196
10,486,874,839
5.366
0.150

5.216

$54,699,539

$2,385,969
4.56%

9.61%
13.32%
-17.80%
2.72%
-27.13%
9.34%
22.70%
7.57%

The 2023 tax rate published herein is tentative.

2020
12,252,021,054
565,557,856
116,053,730
15,360,150
1,567,828
12,950,560,618
1,769,439,109
11,181,121,509
5.216
0.135
0.131
5.212
$58,276,005
$3,576,466
6.54%

7.78%
3.50%
-16.44%
1.06%
57.46%
7.30%
11.84%
6.62%

CURRENT 2023 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF TAX LEVY

2021
13,591,634,782
579,559,133
97,858,520
15,972,188
1,085,620
14,286,110,243
2,277,700,384
12,008,409,859
5.212
0.185
0.185
5.212
$62,587,832
$4,311,827
7.40%

10.93%
2.48%
-15.68%
3.98%
-30.76%
10.31%
28.72%
7.40%

2022
16,846,155,785
682,864,581
89,146,610
17,426,112
566,521
17,636,159,609
3,691,837,749
13,944,321,860
5.212
0.603
0.386
4.995
$69,651,888
$7,064,056
11.29%

23.95%
17.82%
-8.90%
9.10%
-47.82%
23.45%
62.09%
16.12%

2023

20,541,024,726

776,579,679

89,464,450

20,003,703

186,477

21,427,259,035

5,547,672,230

15,879,586,805

4.995

0.469

0.459

4.985
$79,159,740
$9,507,853
13.65%

21.93%
13.72%
0.36%
14.79%
-67.08%
21.50%
50.27%
13.88%



