NOTICE

The Cherokee County Board of Commissioners does hereby announce that the 2023 millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Cherokee County Administration Building located at 1130 Bluffs Parkway Canton, GA 30114 on August 1, 2023 at 6:00PM and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. §48-5-32, does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years. All concerned citizens are invited to the public hearings concerning this proposed millage rate on July 18, 2023 at 6:00 PM, August 1,2023 at 11:00 AM, and August 1, 2023 at 6:00 PM. All meetings are held at the Cherokee County Administration Building and Conference Center, 1130 Bluffs Parkway Canton Georgia 30114. The 2023 tax rate published herein is tentative.

CURRENT 2023 TAX DIGEST AND FIVE YEAR HISTORY OF TAX LEVY

COUNTY WIDE - M&O	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023
REAL	10,371,129,786	11,367,434,339	12,252,021,054	13,591,634,782	16,846,155,785	20,541,024,726
PERSONAL	482,207,765	546,451,490	565,557,856	579,559,133	682,864,581	776,579,679
MOTOR VEHICLES	168,958,850	138,891,860	116,053,730	97,858,520	89,146,610	89,464,450
MOBILE HOMES	14,796,578	15,198,674	15,360,150	15,972,188	17,426,112	20,003,703
TIMBER	1,366,283	995,672	1,567,828	1,085,620	566,521	186,477
GROSS M&O DIGEST	11,038,459,262	12,068,972,035	12,950,560,618	14,286,110,243	17,636,159,609	21,427,259,035
LESS M&O EXEMPTIONS	1,289,377,930	1,582,097,196	1,769,439,109	2,277,700,384	3,691,837,749	5,547,672,230
NET M&O DIGEST	9,749,081,332	10,486,874,839	11,181,121,509	12,008,409,859	13,944,321,860	15,879,586,805
GROSS M&O MILLAGE RATE	5.483	5.366	5.216	5.212	5.212	4.995
LESS MILLAGE RATE ROLLBACKS	0.117	0.150	0.135	0.185	0.603	0.469
OTHER INCREASE/(DECREASE)	-		0.131	0.185	0.386	0.459
NET M&O MILLAGE RATE	5.366	5.216	5.212	5.212	4.995	4.985
NET TAXES LEVIED	\$52,313,570	\$54,699,539	\$58,276,005	\$62,587,832	\$69,651,888	\$79,159,740
NET TAXES \$ INCREASE	\$1,859,198	\$2,385,969	\$3,576,466	\$4,311,827	\$7,064,056	\$9,507,853
NET TAXES % INCREASE	3.68%	4.56%	6.54%	7.40%	11.29%	13.65%
REAL		9.61%	7.78%	10.93%	23.95%	21.93%
PERSONAL		13.32%	3.50%	2.48%	17.82%	13.72%
MOTOR VEHICLES		-17.80%	-16.44%	-15.68%	-8.90%	0.36%
MOBILE HOMES		2.72%	1.06%	3.98%	9.10%	14.79%
TIMBER		-27.13%	57.46%	-30.76%	-47.82%	-67.08%
GROSS M&O DIGEST		9.34%	7.30%	10.31%	23.45%	21.50%
LESS M&O EXEMPTIONS		22.70%	11.84%	28.72%	62.09%	50.27%
NET M&O DIGEST		7.57%	6.62%	7.40%	16.12%	13.88%